



# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1134 be amended to read as follows:

- 1       Page 6, line 27, delete "assessment." and insert "**assessment used**
- 2       **to measure student proficiency in one (1) or more subject matter**
- 3       **areas listed in IC 20-31-3-2.**"
- 4       Page 6, between lines 28 and 29, begin a new line block indented
- 5       and insert:
- 6        **"(3) A college interest survey."**
- 7       Page 11, line 5, delete "IC 4-13-1.4-2." and insert "**IC 4-13-1-1.**"
- 8       Page 12, line 27, delete "teacher," and insert "**teacher or other**
- 9       **school employee,**"
- 10      Page 12, line 28, after "teacher" insert "**or other school employee**".
- 11      Page 12, line 31, after "teacher" insert "**or other school employee**".  
(Reference is to EHB 1134 as printed February 25, 2022.)

---

Senator ROGERS